Introduced by:
Date:
Adopted:
Vote:

Mayor 7/21/92 7/21/92 Unanimous

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 92-83

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH COMPREHENSIVE TRAIL PLAN

- WHEREAS, on November 5, 1991, a grant in the amount of \$10,000 from the Alaska Department of Transportation was accepted by the Borough Assembly to prepare a Draft Comprehensive Trail Plan; and
- WHEREAS, consistent with the terms of the grant agreement, the Draft Comprehensive Trail Plan was completed and submitted to the DOTPF and;
- WHEREAS, the completed Draft Comprehensive Trail Plan has been distributed to public agencies and is available for public review; and
- WHEREAS, the Planning Commission considered the Draft Comprehensive Trail Plan at the June 8, 1992 meeting and unanimously recommended to the Assembly that the Draft Comprehensive Trail Plan be adopted; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- SECTION 1. That the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly hereby adopts the Draft Comprehensive Trail Plan dated March 1992.
- **SECTION 2.** That this will be known as the Kenai Peninsula Borough Comprehensive Trail Plan Phase I, 1992.
- **SECTION 3.** That a copy of this resolution will be sent to the Alaska Department of Transportation.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS 21ST DAY OF JULY, 1992.

Betty J. Glick, Assembly Preside

ATTEST:

Gaye Naughan, Dorough Clerk